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269.15 Reports. Each and every employing unit shall
make such reports in such form and containing such informa-
tion as the state agency may from time to time require, and
comply with such provisions as the state agency or the secre-
tary of health, education and welfare may from time.to time
find necessary to assure the correctness and verification of
such reports.

Sec. 7. [269.17] Modification of agreement, retroac-
tive effect. The state agency, upon consultation with individ-
ual employing units and with the approval of the governor,
may -modify the agreement between the state and the Secretary
of Health, Education and Welfare with respect to employees
of any such employing unit, separately, so as to provide social
security coverage therefor retroactive to 'any date subsequent
to December 31,1955. ' . ' ' :

Approved April 24, 1959. . .

CHAPTER 634—H. F. No. 1114
An act relating to issuance of licenses to operate motor

vehicles; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 171.06,
Subdivision 2.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967,' Section 171.06,
Subdivision 2, is amended to read: . ,

Subd. 2. Fees. The fee for an instruction permit
shall be one dollar. The fee for a drivers license shall be $3.00.
The fee for a duplicate license shall be 50 cents.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 635—H. F. No. 1651 -

[Not Coded] • ' :
An act to authorize the governing body of the City of

Minneapolis to levy an annual tax for current expense pur-
poses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State o'f Minnesota:
Section 1. Minneapolis, lax levy for current expenses.


